



Work-order

दिनांक: 11.12.2024
Date : 11.12.2024

संख्या: भा.वि.प्रा./एनएसी/सीवरेज/24-25/WO-04

No. AAI/NAC/Sewage/24-25/WO-04

सेवा मे,

M/s. Converge Construction

Plot No.1, New Gautam Nagar,

Mumbai - 400 043.

Email: convergeconstruction.kk@gmail.com

GSTN: 27CVPPK7045H2Z3

कार्य का नाम: 2024-25 के दौरान न्यू एयरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, मुंबई में सीवरेज, ड्रेनेज और प्लंबिंग

सिस्टम की सफाई का दिन-प्रतिदिन रखरखाव।

Name of Work: Day to day maintenance of Sewage Drainage and Plumbing systems
cleaning of drains i/c works related to monsoon seasons for New Airport
Colony Mumbai during 2024 25

Tender Id : 2024_AAI_195456_1

बीड क्र./ Bid No: 753067.

संदर्भ:- आपका दिनांक 28.10.2024 को खोला गया वित्तीय ई-निविदा।

Ref.:- Your e-tender Finance bid Opened on dated 28.10.2024

महोदय/ Dear Sir (S),

- ऊपर उल्लेखित कार्य हेतु आपकी ई-निविदा, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकृत किया जाता है। आपके द्वारा बताए गए मद मूल्यों पर आपकी टेंडर राशि कुल रु. 57,11,890.00 (सत्तावन लाख ग्यारह हजार आठ सौ नब्बे रुपये मात्र) (जीएसटी रहित) हैं, जो की टेंडर की अनुमानित लागत राशि रु. Rs. 96,26,935/- (रुपये छियानबे लाख छब्बीस हजार नौ सौ पैतीस मात्र) (जीएसटी रहित) से 40.67 प्रतिशत नीचे हैं। आपकी उद्धृत गणना से लाई रकम पर 18% फीसदी जी.एस.टी. (यानि 9 फीसदी CGST और 9 फीसदी SGST) राशि का वैध टैक्स चालान का जमा करने पर भुगतान किया जाएगा।
- Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on the behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at your quoted rate amounting to Rs. 57,11,890.00 (Rupees fifty Seven lakh Eleven thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety only) (excluding GST). Your bid quote is 40.67% below the estimate cost put to tender of Rs. 96,26,935/- (Rupees Ninety six lakh Twenty Six thousand Nine hundred thirty five only) (excluding GST) The GST at 18 per cent (i.e. 9 per cent CGST plus

11.12.2024
Amulya



Work-order

9 per cent SGST) will be paid over and above the amount calculated on your quoted rate on submission to valid tax invoice.

2. सहायक महा प्रबन्धक (अभि-सिविल), मुंबई कार्य के अभियंता-प्रभारी होंगे। आपसे निवेदन है कि आप आपकी और से एक विश्वसनीय प्रतिनिधि प्रतिनियुक्त करें जो करारनामे पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए अधिकृत हो तथा वह दिनांक 21.12.2024 तक सहायक महा प्रबन्धक (अभि-सिविल), ए.ए.आई., सिविल मेंटनेंस ऑफिस, एनएसी, मुंबई के कार्यालय में उपस्थित हो और करारनामे को पूरा करें। ठेके का करारनामा 100/- रुपये के गैर-न्यायिक स्टैम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा, तथा स्टैम्प पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा ली जाएगी।

Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Civil), Mumbai shall be Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to depute your accredited representative, empowered to sign the contract agreement on your behalf, to attend the O/o. Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Civil Maintenance office, NAC, Mumbai by 21.12.24 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

2. कृपया इस पत्र जारी होने की तारीख से 15 दिनों के भीतर सुरक्षा जमा रु 3,78,650.00 (कुल तीन लाख अठहत्तर हजार छः सौ पचास रुपये मात्र) जमा करें, असफल होने पर ठेके के दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ सं. 16 पर दी गयी शर्त 1 (ए) के अनुसार आपके चालू बिल से कटौती की जाएगी।
3. Please deposit Rs. 3,78,650.00 (Rupees three lakh Seventy eighty thousand six hundred and Fifty Only) towards security deposit within 15 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the same will be deducted from your running bill as per condition 1 (A) on page 16 of the contract document.
4. आपसे निवेदन है कि आप केन्द्रीय एवं राज्य सरकारों के 1970 के अधिनियम अनुबंध श्रम नियम तथा 1971 के केन्द्रीय नियम (नियमन तथा उन्मूलन) एवं केंद्र तथा राज्य सरकार के न्यूनतम वेतन अधिनियम और अन्य नियमों का अनुपालन किया जाए।
4. You are requested to comply with the provisions of contract labour (Regulation and abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and abolition) Central rules 1971 and minimum wages Act & rules thereof Central and State Governments.

अभि
11.12.2024
Amul



Work-order

सुरक्षा सहित उपकरणों को निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत प्रबन्धक (अभि-सिविल), सिविल रखरखाव कार्यालय, न्यू एयरपोर्ट कॉलोनी से तुरंत संपर्क करें, वह आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे और कार्य के निष्पादन और निगरानी के लिए अपेक्षित दिशा-निर्देश जारी करने के लिए अधिकृत हैं। कृपया ध्यान दें कि काम करने के लिए अनुमति देने का समय बारह (12) महीने हैं जिसे इस पत्र जारी करने के बाद दसवे दिन या वास्तविक कार्य चालू करने पर, इनमें से जो भी पहले हो वह गिना जाएगा।

5. You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Civil), Civil Maintenance office, New Airport Colony immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you and is authorised for issuing requisite directions for executing and monitoring the work. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is 12 (Twelve) Months which shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this letter or the day of actual start of work whichever is earlier.
6. अनुबंध दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ संख्या 47 और 48 पर खंड संख्या 17 में उल्लिखित दोष देयता अवधि बारह महीने हैं।
6. The defects liability period mentioned in clause No. 17 on page no.47 & 48 of the contract document is Twelve Months.
7. इस ठेके के सम्बंध में आगे कोई भी पत्राचार सहायक महा प्रबन्धक (अभि-सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, सिविल मेंटेनेंस कार्यालय, न्यू एयरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, विले पार्ले (पूर्व), मुम्बई-400 099 के पत्ते पर संदर्भ भा.वि.प्रा./एनएसी/सीवेज/24-25/WO-04 से किया जाए।
7. Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should be addressed to the Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Civil), WR, Airports Authority of India, Civil maintenance office, New Airport Colony, Vile-Parle (East), Mumbai-400 099 and the reference number for this work is AAI/NAC/Sewage/24-25/WO-04

अभि
11.12.2024
Am/E

Work-order

8. कृपया इस पत्र की प्रतिलिपि स्वीकृति के एक टोकन के रूप में हस्ताक्षर कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापिस करें।

8. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

धन्यवाद/ Thanking you,

संलग्न : शैड्यूल -अ / Schedule A -05 पृष्ठ
फॉर्म - V / Form - V

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,


सहायक महा प्रबन्धक (अभि-सिविल)
Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Civil)

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष
For and on behalf of chairman,
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
Airports Authority of India



Work-order

फॉर्म - V / Form V

नियम 21(2) देखें / See Rule 21(2)

मुख्य नियोक्ता द्वारा प्रमाण पत्र / Form of Certificate by Principal Employer

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि एएआई ने आवेदक मेसर्स कनवर्ज कन्स्ट्रक्शन मुंबई को वर्ष 2024-25 के दौरान न्यू एयरपोर्ट कॉलोनी, मुंबई में सीवरेज, ड्रेनेज और प्लंबिंग सिस्टम की सफाई का दिन-प्रतिदिन रखरखाव कार्य के लिए ठेकेदार के रूप में लगाया है। एएआई आवेदक को अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम विनियमन और उन्मूलन (केंद्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम निषेध और विनियमन) (अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण कार्यकर्ताओं) रोजगार और सेवा- की शर्तों का विनियमन (अधिनियम 1996, भवन और अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996), जहां तक इस प्रतिष्ठान में अनुबंध श्रम के रोजगार के संबंध में प्रावधान लागू होते हैं। आवेदक द्वारा के एएआई के सभी प्रावधानों से बंधेगा।

Certified that AAI have engaged the applicant M/s. Converge Constructions, Mumbai, as a contractor for the work of "Day to day maintenance of Sewage Drainage and Plumbing systems cleaning of drains i/c works related to monsoon seasons for New Airport Colony Mumbai during 2024 25" AAI undertakes to be bound by all the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996, in so far as the provisions are applicable to them in respect of the employment of contract labour by the applicant in this establishment.

11.12.2024

सहायक महा प्रबन्धक (अभि-सिविल)
Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Civil)
भाविप्रा, एन ए सी मुंबई
AAI, NAC, Mumbai.

सेवामें / To,

M/S. CONVERGE CONSTRUCTION
PLOT NO.-01, NEW GAUTAM NAGAR,
GOVANDI, MUMBAI, Mumbai Suburban,
Maharashtra, 400043.
Email: convergeconstruction.kk@gmail.com

Validate

Print

Help

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Asstt. Gen. Manager (Engg-Civil) NAC, Mumbai-85

Name of Work: Day to day maintenance of Sewage, Drainage and Plumbing systems, cleaning of drains i/c works related to monsoon seasons for New Airport Colony, Mumbai during 2024-25

Contract No: AAI/NAC/Sewerage-24/24-25

Name of the
Bidder/ Bidding
Firm / Company
:

Converge Construction

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Item Code / Make	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words without Taxes INR
1	2	3	4	5	13	53	55
1	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Internal work - Exposed on wall 20 mm nominal outer dia Pipes		1200.00	M	170.00	204000.00	INR Two Lakh Four Thousand Only
2	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Internal work - Exposed on wall 25 mm nominal outer dia Pipes		1200.00	M	200.00	240000.00	INR Two Lakh Forty Thousand Only
3	Providing and fixing Chlorinated Polyvinyl Chloride (CPVC) pipes, having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, including all CPVC plain & brass threaded fittings, including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00 m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step CPVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer in Charge. Internal work - Exposed on wall 32 mm nominal outer dia Pipes		500.00	M	230.00	115000.00	INR One Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only

4	Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes class SP-1 with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 100 mm Diameter	500.00	M	320.00	160000.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Thousand Only
5	Providing, laying and jointing glazed stoneware pipes class SP-1 with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:1 (1 cement : 1 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 150 mm Diameter	500.00	M	360.00	180000.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Thousand Only
6	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) up to haunches of S.W. pipes including bed concrete as per standard design : 100 mm Diameter S.W. pipe	500.00	M	420.00	210000.00	INR Two Lakh Ten Thousand Only
7	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) up to haunches of S.W. pipes including bed concrete as per standard design : 150 mm diameter S.W. pipe	500.00	m	480.00	240000.00	INR Two Lakh Forty Thousand Only
8	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 75 mm diameter	1000.00	m	210.00	210000.00	INR Two Lakh Ten Thousand Only
9	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes. 110 mm diameter	1000.00	m	250.00	250000.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
10	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Coupler 75 mm	100.00	Each	80.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
11	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Coupler 110 mm	100.00	Each	110.00	11000.00	INR Eleven Thousand Only
12	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Bend 87.5° 75 mm bend	100.00	Each	90.00	9000.00	INR Nine Thousand Only

13	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion. Bend 87.5° 110 mm bend	100.00	Each	120.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only
14	Excavating trenches of required width for pipes, cables, etc including excavation for sockets, and dressing of sides, ramming of bottoms, depth upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil, and then returning the soil as required, in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering, etc. and disposing of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m : Pipes, cables etc. exceeding 80 mm dia. but not exceeding 300 mm dia	1100.00	m	210.00	231000.00	INR Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand Only
15	Providing and fixing ball valve (brass) of approved quality, High or low pressure, with plastic floats complete : 25 mm nominal bore	100.00	Each	400.00	40000.00	INR Forty Thousand Only
16	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand derived from natural sources : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size derived from natural sources)	27.50	cum	4800.00	132000.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Only
17	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	27.50	cum	5200.00	143000.00	INR One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Only
18	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 3.5 in foundation and plinth in: Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	65.00	cum	7000.00	455000.00	INR Four Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Only
19	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix 1:6 (1 cement: 6 fine sand)	1100.00	sqm	400.00	440000.00	INR Four Lakh Forty Thousand Only
20	Neat Cement punning	1100.00	sqm	70.00	77000.00	INR Seventy Seven Thousand Only
21	Providing gola 75x75 mm in cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 stone aggregate 10 mm and down gauge), including finishing with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) as per standard design :	50.00	m	200.00	10000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only
22	Providing and placing in position 100 mm thick factory made machine batched & machine mixed Precast RCC Rectangular Covers on drains of footpath of various sizes, of M-25 grade cement concrete for RCC work, including cost of centering, shuttering, reinforcement of 8 mm dia TMT bars of Fe 500 grade @ maximum 100mm c/c on both ways , neat cement punning on finished surface, properly encased on all edges with 1.6 mm thick , 100 mm wide MS sheet duly painted over priming coat , reinforcement to be welded at edges with MS sheet and providing 2 Nos. 12 mm dia bar for hooks etc i/c cost of cartage, all leads & lift, handling at site etc. all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	300.00	sqm	1050.00	315000.00	INR Three Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only
23	Providing and fixing brass bib cock of approval quality 15 mm nominal bore	40.00	Each	450.00	18000.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Only

24	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1cement: 4 coarse sand)	1000.00	sqm	150.00	150000.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only
25	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	2000.00	cum	220.00	440000.00	INR Four Lakh Forty Thousand Only
26	Cleaning of terrace/loft water storage tank (inside surface area) upto 2000 litre capacity at all heights with coconut brushes, duster etc., removal of silt, rubbish from the tank and cleaning the tank with fresh water disinfecting with bleaching powder @ 0.5gm per litre capacity of tank including marking the date of cleaning on the side of tank body with the help of stencil and paint and disposing of malba all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (The old date already written on tank should be removed with paint remover or black paint and if date is not written with the stencil or old date is not removed deduction will be made @ Rs. 0.10 per litre) (if during cleaning any GI fittings or ball cock is damaged that is to be repaired by contractor at his own cost and nothing extra will be paid on this account)	400000.00	liter	0.80	320000.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Thousand Only
27	Supplying 01 No. of skilled plumber with 01 No. of skilled Helper along with tools, accessories, misc material like thread, teflon tape, glue etc. complete to carry out plumbing work and regular inspection of plumbing at new airport colony mumbai as per Direction of Engineer in charge	365.00	Per Day	650.00	237250.00	INR Two Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
28	Cleaning of rubbish / sewerage including removing / refixing the cover and removal / disposal of the same from Airport Colony by mechanically / manually including loading and unloading etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge a) Manholes / inspection chambers of main trunk sewer line including connected sewer pipe upto next manhole / inspection chamber.	187.00	Each	110.00	20570.00	INR Twenty Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Only
29	Cleaning of rubbish / sewerage including removing / refixing the cover and removal / disposal of the same from Airport Colony by mechanically / manually including loading and unloading etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge b) inspection chambers/ manholes between main trunk sewerline and building including connected sewer pipe upto next manhole / chamber.	575.00	Each	120.00	69000.00	INR Sixty Nine Thousand Only
30	Cleaning of rubbish / sewerage including removing / refixing the cover and removal / disposal of the same from Airport Colony by mechanically / manually including loading and unloading etc. complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge c) Gully traps including connected sewerage pipes	499.00	Each	130.00	64870.00	INR Sixty Four Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Only

31	Day to day cleaning of choked/blocked manhole, sewerage pipe, gully trap, EWC, of any diameter and size i/c removal of malba outside AAI premises as per the complaint register of NAC, Mumbai to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. Note: 1) Agency has to deploy minimum 02 sewerman i/c cleaning rod and other required accessories daily exclusively for this work i/c holidays. 2) All sludge, harmful materials etc. to be disposed off outside the colony premises as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge for which nothing extra shall be paid.		12.00	Months	12000.00	144000.00	INR One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Only
32	Cleaning of storm water drain upto cross sectional area 5 sqmtr i/c desilting and disposal of malba within 50m lead, cleaning of grass and rubbish on either side of drain up to 0.5 m etc all complete as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge.		5100.00	Mtr	85.00	433500.00	INR Four Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred Only
33	Cleaning of perennial type drain/nallah Cross section area beyond 5 Sqm) carrying foul water, rubbish, malba etc. i/c desilting and disposal of malba within 50m lead etc all complete as per the directions of Engineer-in-Charge.		250.00	Mtr	110.00	27500.00	INR Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only
34	Providing cleaning tools and manpower support for removal of block culverts ,nallah etc during monsoon season etc complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. A) with unskilled labour		660.00	Each	120.00	79200.00	INR Seventy Nine Thousand Two Hundred Only
35	Disposal of corpses of rodents, reptiles, etc at designated location specified by AAI or BMC.		10.00	Each	800.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
36	Disposal of corpses of Dogs, Cats, Pigs etc at designated location specified by AAI or BMC.		10.00	Each	800.00	8000.00	INR Eight Thousand Only
Total in Figures						5711890.00	INR Fifty Seven Lakh Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only
Quoted Rate in Words							INR Fifty Seven Lakh Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Only